DCS880
Hardware Manual
DCS880 Drives (20 to 5200 A)
Additional
3ADW000462Z0301 DCS880 Hardware manual - additional en a
Page 15:
Type code
The type code contains information on the specification and configuration of the drive. The first digits
from left show the basic configuration (e.g. DCS880-S01-2000). The optional selections are given
thereafter on the name plate by plus code. The main selections are described below. Not all selections
are available for all types.
The drive's basic type code: DCS880-aab-cccc-ddef + plus code
Product family DCS880
Product type: aa = S0
= R0
= E0
= A0
Standard converter module
Rebuild kit
Panel solution
Enclosed converter
Bridge type: b = 1
= 2
Single bridge (2-Q)
2 anti-parallel bridges (4-Q)
Module type:  cccc = Rated DC current (IP00)
Rated AC voltage: dd = 04
= 05
= 06
= 07
= 08
= 10
= 12
100 VAC ... 415 VAC
100 VAC... 500 VAC (IEC), 525 VAC (UL)
270 VAC... 600 VAC
315 VAC ... 690 VAC
360 VAC ... 800 VAC
450 VAC ... 990 VAC
540 VAC ... 1190 VAC
Power connection:
e = X
= L
= R
Standard H1 ... H7
Left side H8
Right side H8
Revision code: f = 0
= A
1st generation
H7: fusing adaption due to UL certification
Field exciter
configuration:
+0S163
+S164
H1 ... H4 without OnBoard field exciter
H5 and H6 with internal field exciter, supply external
(H5 and H6: 25 A, Rebuild kit: 16 A / 25 A)
Fan voltage:
Standard